F'S 22" . Office of City Clerk
*"‘tmmhusv @/,:** C |ty Of CO I um bU S 90 West Broad Street
* * Columbus OH 43215-9015
: {,,;> : columbuscitycouncil.org
w /i[{l’ll\ ::‘
¥ >/ Y5
Hryypeft Legislation Text

File #: 2827-2020, Version: 1

Background: In response to further financial hardship experienced from the continuation of the COVID-19 pandemic,
the following legislation authorizes the Director of the Department of Finance and Management to enter into lease
amendments necessary to further abate rent due from City Tenants operating businesses as food service providers in a
total amount not to exceed $75,000, and to declare an emergency.

Fiscal Impact: Rental income to the City from City Tenants operating businesses as food service providers will be
reduced in total by an amount not to exceed $75,000.

Emergency Action: This legislation is presented as emergency to immediately grant abatement of rent to City Tenants
operating businesses as food service providers due to the further financial hardship experienced from the continuation of
the COVID-19 pandemic.

To authorize the Director of the Department of Finance and Management to enter into lease amendments with City
Tenants operating businesses as food service providers that are necessary to abate rent due to the continuation of the
COVID-19 pandemic; and to declare an emergency.

WHEREAS, the City is the owner of certain real property leased to various tenants operating businesses as food service
providers that have suffered severe financial losses due to the continuation of the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, it is in the City’s best interest to support these Tenants to prevent business closures and default on lease
agreements with the City; and

WHEREAS, an emergency exists in the usual daily operation of the Department of Finance and Management to
authorize the Director to enter into Lease Amendments with its various tenants operating businesses as food service
providers to abate rent due to the continuing financial hardships suffered by these businesses due to the COVID-19
pandemic; now, therefore;

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

SECTION 1. That the Director of the Department of Finance and Management be, and hereby is, authorized to execute
those documents as prepared and approved by the Department of Law, Division of Real Estate, necessary to amend the
leases to abate rent for various tenants operating businesses as food service providers.

SECTION 2. That for reasons stated in the preamble hereto, which is hereby made a part hereof, this ordinance is
hereby declared an emergency measure and shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval by
the Mayor, or ten (10) days after passage if the Mayor neither approves nor vetoes the same.

City of Columbus Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/10/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

